Description
The Power PLCC-4 SMT LED with Lens are high-performance
PLCC-4 package size SMT LEDs targeted mainly in Automo-
tive & Electronics Signs and Signals (ESS) markets. These
top-mount single-chip packages with focused radiation
offer high brightness in beam direction and are excellent
for interior automotive, indoor and outdoor sign and indus-
trial applications. With additional lens in 30° variants, these

Blue HSMN-A430-U50M2 450.00 950.00 1400.00 30 InGaN
HSMN-A431-T50M2  285.00 360.00 900.00 30 InGaN
Part Numbering System
HSM x1 - A  X2  X3  X4  -  X5   X6   X7  X8  X9
Packaging Option
Colot Bin Selection
Intensity Bin Select
Device Specific Configuration
Package Type
LED Chip Color
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25°C)
Notes:
1. Derate linearly as shown in Figure 4.
2. Duty factor = 10%, Frequency = 1kHz
Parameters HSMC/A HSMV HSMM/N
DC Forward Current [1] 70 mA 70 mA 30 mA
Peak Forward Current [2] 200 mA 200 mA 90 mA
Power Dissipation 180 mW 240 mW 114 mW
Reverse Voltage 5V 5V 4V
Junction Temperature 110 °C
Operating Temperature - 40 °C to + 100 °C
Storage Temperature - 40 °C to + 100 °C
4
Optical Characteristics (TA = 25 °C)
Notes:
1. The dominant wavelength, λD, is derived from the CIE Chromaticity Diagram and represents the color of the device.
2. θ½ is the off-axis angle where the luminous intensity is ½ the peak intensity.
3. Radiant intensity, Ie in watts / steradian, may be calculated from the equation Ie = IV  / ηV, where IV is the luminous intensity
in candelas and ηV is the luminous efficacy in lumens / watt.
Color Part Number
Dice
Technology
Peak
Wavelength
λPEAK (nm)
Dominant Wave-
length λD[1] (nm)
Viewing Angle
2θ½ [2]
(Degrees)
Luminous
Efficacy
ηV [3] (lm/W)
Typical Typical Typical Typical
Red HSMC-A43x AlInGaP 635 626 30 150
Red
Orange
HSMJ-A43x AlInGaP 621 615 30 240
HSMV-A430 AlInGaP 623 617 30 263
Orange HSML-A431 AlInGaP 609 605 30 320
Amber HSMA-A43x AlInGaP 592 590 30 480
Green HSMM-A430 InGaN 518 525 30 500
Blue HSMN-A43X InGaN 468 470 30 75
Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25 °C)
Part Number
Forward Voltage VF (Volts)@IF=50 mA Reverse Voltage VR@100mA Reverse Voltage VR@10mA
Typical Maximum Minimum Minimum
HSMC/J/L/A 2.2 2.5 5 -
HSMV 2.8 3.4 5 -
Part Number
Forward Voltage VF (Volts)@IF=30 mA Reverse Voltage VR@100mA Reverse Voltage VR@10mA
Typical Maximum Minimum Minimum
HSMM/N 3.9 4.6 - 5
Figure 1.  Relative Intensity Vs. Wavelength
0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1
380 430 480 530 580 630 680 730 780
WAVELENGTH - nm
R